

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, March 31, 2020		4:00 PM	Municipal Center
<u>1. Call To Order</u>			
2. Roll Call by City Cle	rk Donna Jack	<u>(son</u>	
3. Approval of minutes	<u>.</u>		
<u>MIN-20:028</u>	Minutes for the	e Finance Committee meeting on March 10, 2020	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Minutes</u>	
4. New Business			
	F	RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED	
<u>RES-20:040</u>	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXECUTION AND MAINTENANCE OF A LETTER OF CREDIT TO BE ISSUED TO THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT, DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DEQ)		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Finance	
<u>RES-20:041</u>	TO PLACE A	N BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBOR MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1403 O , ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY A+ PROPERTY MANA	AKHURST,
	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u>	Code Enforcement <u>1403 Oakhurst</u>	
	<u>Attachments.</u>		
<u>RES-20:042</u>	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT MIDDLEFIELD, PARCEL NUMBER 01-144284-07900, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY 3B HOLDINGS, LLC.		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Middlefield</u>	
RES-20:043	RESOLUTION	I BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBOR	O. ARKANSAS.

LETICIA AND NICHOLAS MATA

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT NORTH THIRD, PARCEL NUMBER 01-144182-22000, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY ALMA

Sponsors:Code EnforcementAttachments:North Third

5. Pending Items

- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment